503776626 04/11/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3823272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 032682 Frame 0621. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PLEASE CHANGE THE NAME OF THE RECEIVING PARTY TO READ: DEUTSCHES KREBSFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZOLTAN KIS	03/01/2016
JEANINNE LACROIX	04/06/2016
BARBARA LEUCHS	03/01/2016
MONIKA FRANK-STOHR	03/06/2016
JORG SCHLEHOFER	03/02/2016
JEAN ROMMELAERE	03/01/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEUTSCHES KREBSFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM	
Street Address:	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 280	
City:	HEIDELBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69120	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14105599

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)407-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124077700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

VEDDER PRICE P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1633 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 47TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 43164.00.2006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRENDY LYNN BELONY** 

SIGNATURE: /Brendy Lynn Belony/

PATENT REEL: 038400 FRAME: 0022

503776626

DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#p	source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif			
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif			
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif			
source=00_2006-PTO-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif			
source=00_2006-MARKED_ASSIGNMENT_CONFIRMATION#page1.tif			
source=00_2006-MARKED_ASSIGNMENT_CONFIRMATION#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 038400 FRAME: 0023

Vedder Price P.C. File No: 43164.00.2006

Serial No.: 14/105,599

Filing Date: December 13, 2013

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Zoltán Kis, Jeaninne Lacroix, Barbara Leuchs, Monika Frank-Stöhr, Jörg Schlehofer and Jean Rommelaere have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: ONCOLYTIC VIROTHERAPY FOR THE THERAPY OF SARCOMA and Deutsches Krebsforschungszentrum whose address is Im Neuenheimer Feld 280, 69120, Heidelberg, Germany and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to each of us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file and prosecute patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to any of us, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications

1

01. March. 2016	His
Date	Zoltán Kis
Date	Jeaninne Lacroix
Date	Barbara Leuchs
Date	Monika Frank-Stöhr
Date	Jörg Schlehofer
Date	

Date	Zoltán Kis
Date 1.4, 16	Jedninne Lacroix
Date	Barbara Leuchs
Date	Monika Frank-Stöhr
Date	Jörg Schlehofer
01.03.2016 Date	Jean Rommelacre

Date	Zoltán Kis	
Date	Jeaninne Lacroix  Barbara Leuchs	
Date	Monika Frank-Stöhr	
Date	Jörg Schlehofer	
Date	Jean Rommelaere	

Date	Zoltán Kis
Date	Jeaninne Lacroix
Date	Barbara Leuchs
6-03-2016	le Granh Stog
Date	Monika Frank-Stöhr
Date	Jörg Schlehofer
Date	Jean Rommelaere

Date	Zoltán Kis
Date	Jeaninne Lacroix
Date	Barbara Leuchs
Date	Monika Frank-Stöhr
March 2 hd, 2016	96/C
Date	Jörg Schlehofer
Date	Jean Rommelaere



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

. Name	Execution Date
ZOLTAN KIS	12/03/2013
JEANINNE LACROIX	12/03/2013
BARBARA LEUCHS	12/04/2013
MONIKA FRANK-STOHR	12/18/2013
JORG SCHLEHOFER	12/08/2013
JEAN ROMMELAERE	12/03/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEUTSCHES KREBSFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM STIFTUNG DES OFFENTLICHEN RECHTES	
Street Address:	IM NEUENHEIMER FELD 280	
City:	HEIDELBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	69120	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

Application Number:	14105599			
Phone: 212 Email: ipdo Correspondence will be sent via US Mail Correspondent Name: THe Address Line 1: 163	2)407-7799 407-7700 cketny@vedderprice.com when the email attempt is unsuccessful. DMAS J. KOWALSKI B BROADWAY DDER PRICE P.C.			
Address Line 4: VEDIDER PRICE P.C.  Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43164.00.2006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH MARCANO			
Signature:	/sarah marcano/			
Date:	04/16/2014			
Total Attachments: 7 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT2815915				
Receipt Date: 04/	6/2014			

## Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 4/16/2014 REEL: 038400 FRAME: 0031